本研究は、法人課税所得が IAS/IFRS に準拠して測定することが可能であるかどうか、また、

ソルベンシーテスト（支払い能力テスト）に準拠して配当可能額を決定することが可能である

かどうかについて検討している。その結論として、本研究は、ドイツにおいては、法人課税所

得と配当可能額が商法個別決算ベースで行われることを確認している。

研究成果の概要（英文）：IAS/IFRS would be introduced into the european legal enviroment

on the basis by an endorsement mechanism at EU level. All listed EU-companies must

prepare their consolidated accounts in accordance with endorsed IAS/IFRS from 2005.

Member states would be allowed to extend the application of IAS/IFRS to unlisted

companies and to individual accounts.

 This study provides a legal background on some of the main features of the capital

maintenance regime in Germany Commercial Code and Determination of corporation

taxable income and distributable profits to be based on the firm’s commercial accounts.

 This study examines whether it is possible to measure corporation taxable income based

on IAS/IFRS and to determine distributable profits in accordance with solvency test. In

conclusion, this study confirms that corporation income taxation and distributable profits

in Germany is based on individual accounts of Commercial Code(HGB-Jahreabschluss).

交付決定額

   （金額単位：円）

 直接経費 間接経費 合 計

平成２２年度 1,200,000 360,000 1,560,000

平成２３年度 1,000,000 300,000 1,300,000

平成２４年度 900,000 270,000 1,170,000

年度

  年度

総 計 3,100,000 930,000 4,030,000

研究分野：社会科学

機関番号：37127

研究種目：基盤研究 C

研究期間：平成２２年度～平成２４年度

課題番号：22530509

研究課題名（和文）IAS/IFRS 準拠の個別決算と配当・税計算テストの改革テーゼに関する

   研究

研究課題名（英文）A Study on individual accounts in accordance with IAS/IFRS in Germany

and on an new alternative to the Determination of distributable profits and

taxable income established by the German Commercial Code

研究代表者

   （木下 勝一）

 研究者番号：40018643

note-xp062
タイプライターテキスト
保健医療経営大学・保健医療学部・教授

note-xp062
タイプライターテキスト

note-xp062
タイプライターテキスト

note-xp062
タイプライターテキスト

note-xp062
タイプライターテキスト
Kinoshita　Katsuichi

note-xp062